## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between

Qualitas Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

## S

Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering Shimoga - 577204

represented by Mr., Raghava Kashyapa. Managing director limiting to its executors, administrators, successors and permitted assigns) meaning thereof, includes its group companies and related companies not Companies act, 1956 (No 1 of 1956) and having its registered office at #1007 SM Complex, 43rd Main Rd, Ideal Homes Township, RR Nagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560098, INDIA (hereinafter referred to as " Qualitas Tachnalania" Technologies ", which expression shall unless repugnant to Qualitas Technologies Pvt. Ltd., a private limited company registered under Companies act, 1956 (No 1 of 1956) and having its registered office at

Includes its executors, administrators, successors and permitted assigns), represented by Dr.H.R.Mahadevaswamy, Principal, Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engineering (JNNCE), Shimoga - 577204. which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof Jawaharlal Nehru National Colloge of Engineering (JNNCE), Shimoga - 577204, managed by National Education Society (NES) @, Shimoga, recognized by AICTE, and affiliated to Visveshvaraya Technological University (VTU) Belgaum and (hereinafter referred to as JNNCE, Shimoga"

(Qualitas Technologies referred to as "Party" and gles and JNNCE, Shimoga and collectively as "Parties"). Shimoga hereinafter individually

interested in growing a design and development competence centre in India; Machine vision system, WHEREAS, Qualitas Technologies is in the business of the development of software and system solutions services and is

Course of Ethings

Scanned by CamScanner

N N College of Engineering, \\
Shivamogga.

Scanned with CamScanner